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Category No Name UCIID Club

M16 49 Vilius Metlovas 10091390249 KSM „Gaja“ x x x

M16 51 Karolis Sokolovas 10091390451 KSM „Gaja“ x x x

M16 52 Arminas Kašauskas 10080220394 KSM „Gaja“ x x x x

M16 54 Gediminas Kubelskas 10052436261 KSM „Gaja“ x x x x

M18 56 Deividas Petruškevičius 10052436362 KSM „Gaja“ x x x x

M18 57 Olegas Ivanovas 10052436160 KSM „Gaja“ x x x x

M18 58 Danielius Paliulis 10052436564 KSM „Gaja“ x x x

M18 59 Osvaldas Jankūnas 10036592929 KSM „Gaja“ x x x x

W18 61 Ramutė Šiugždinytė 10036568475 KSM „Gaja“ x x x x

W16 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 10052433231 DSC x x x x x x

W16 43 Kotryna Strakšytė 10062335618 DSC x x x x x

W18 75 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, x x x x x

M16 86 Edgaras Veikšra 10080963557 KSM „Gaja“ x x x

M16 93 Benas Andriuščenko 10080226256 KSM „Gaja“ x x x

W18 1 Elvyra Bugajevaitė 10036567566 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS x x x x

W18 2 Kamilė Symulevič 10036567364 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS x x x x

W16 3 Martyna Žemaitytė 10089577763 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS x x x

M16 94 Mantas Valavičius Utenos DSC x x x x

M16 95 Rokas Stundžia Utenos DSC x x x x

M16 96 Aironas Gerdauskas Utenos DSC x x x x

M16 97 Aivaras Deveikis Utenos DSC x x x x

M16 98 Eimantas Gruodis Utenos DSC x x x x

M18 12 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ x x x x x x

W16 13 Kornelija Budreikaitė 10081483923 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ x x x x x

W16 14 Kotryna Gliožytė 10081483620 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ x x x x x

M16 5 Darijus Ivanauskas 10080223529 PKKSC, Panevežio raj.sav. x x

M16 6 Laurynas Vinskas 10080223731 PKKSC x x x x

M16 7 Gabrielius Kundrotas 10086309671 PKKSC x x x x x x

M16 11 Renaldas Keliauskas 10052435958 PKKSC x x x x x

M16 9 Deividas Zelenauskas PKKSC x x

M16 8 Eimantas Vadapalas PKKSC x x

M18 76 Žygimantas Norutis 10046131564 VMSC DSK “Vitus” x x x x x x

M18 77 Eitvilas Aželis 10036588683 VMSC DSK “Vitus” x x x x x x

M18 78 Gustas Raugala 10036589087 VMSC DSK “Vitus” x x x x

M18 79 Žygimantas Matuzevičius 10036592626 VMSC DSK “Vitus” x x x x x x

W18 80 Gabija Ališauskaitė 10036568576 VMSC DSK “Vitus” x x x x x

M16 82 Paulius Petrusevičius 10080222115 VMSC DSK “Vitus” x x

M16 83 Laurynas Sirutavičius 10036593737 VMSC DSK “Vitus” x x

M18 90 Rytis Žemaitaitis 10036592222 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA x x x x x

M18 91 Rimvydas Aleksa 10036588279 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA x x x x x x x

M18 92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA x x x x x x x

W18 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė 10036568172 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA x x x x x x x

W16 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA x x x x x x x



M16 84 Arminas Stanis 10093947110 DSK“F“ x x x

W16 85 Eglija Čepaitytė PanKKSC,DSK“F“ x x x x x x

W18 26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 10036580603 El-eko sport x x x x x x

M16 25 Lukas Simonaitis 10085160122 El-eko sport x x x x x x

W16 24 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 El-eko sport x x x x x x

W16 15 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 El-eko sport x x x x x x

W16 17 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 El-eko sport x x x x x x

W16 27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 Dubysa x x x x x

W18 35 Akvilė Gedraitytė 100 365 77973 DSK “Fortūna” PKKSC x x x x

W18 62 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ x x x x x x x

W18 70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ x x x x x x x

W16 71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ x x x x x

W16 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 10080667204 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ x x x x x

W16 73 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ x x x x x

W16 74 Viktorija Butkutė 10083486668 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ x x x x

M18 28 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG x x x x x

M18 29 Mantas Bitinas 10052435049 PRSSG x x x x

W18 30 Dovilė Jonikaitė 10036582219 PRSSG x x x

W18 31 Gabija Rukaitė 10036578983 PRSSG x x x x

W18 32 Brigita Aitvidaitė 10052433130 PRSSG x x x x x x

W18 48 Paulina Patinskaitė 10036578175 PRSSG x x x x

W16 44 Deimantė Šiaudkulytė 10093946908 PKKSC, FORTŪNA x x x x x x

W16 46 Dovilė Sokaitė 10085136375 PKKSC, FORTŪNA x x x x x

W16 47 Kristina Rubštavičiūtė 10085137587 PKKSC, FORTŪNA x x x x x



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 62 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 37,79 47,63

70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

2 32 Brigita Aitvidaitė 10052433130 PRSSG 38,56 46,68

26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 10036580603 El-eko sport

3 31 Gabija Rukaitė 10036578983 PRSSG 38,84 46,34

48 Paulina Patinskaitė 10036578175 PRSSG

4 75 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, 39,50 45,57

35 Akvilė Gedraitytė 10036577973 DSK “Fortūna” PKKSC

5 80 Gabija Ališauskaitė 10036568576 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 39,65 45,40

2 Kamilė Symulevič 10036567364 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS

6 1 Elvyra Bugajevaitė 10036567566 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS 40,76 44,16

61 Ramutė Šiugždinytė 10036568475 KSM „Gaja“

7 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė 10036568172 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 41,17 43,72

89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

RESULTS
01.06.2019

WOMEN JUNIOR - TEAM SPRINT

Lk 3



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

 

1 77 Eitvilas Aželis 10036588683 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 50,28 53,70

79 Žygimantas Matuzevičius 10036592626 VMSC DSK “Vitus”

76 Žygimantas Norutis 10046131564 VMSC DSK “Vitus”

2 11 Renaldas Keliauskas 10052435958 PKKSC 50,97 52,97

28 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG  

29 Mantas Bitinas 10052435049 PRSSG

3 78 Gustas Raugala 10036589087 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 51,51 52,42

91 Rimvydas Aleksa 10036588279 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

4 56 Deividas Petruškevičius 10052436362 KSM „Gaja“ 53,89 50,10

57 Olegas Ivanovas 10052436160 KSM „Gaja“

59 Osvaldas Jankūnas 10036592929 KSM „Gaja“

01.06.2019

MEN JUNIOR - TEAM SPRINT

RESULTS

Lk 4



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI code Club Time

Speed 

km/h

 

1 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 10080667204 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 39,52 45,55

71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

  

2 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 10052433231 DSC 40,06 44,93

43 Kotryna Strakšytė 10062335618 DSC

3 73 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 42,32 42,53

74 Viktorija Butkutė 10083486668 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

 

4 24 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 El-eko sport 42,61 42,24

27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 Dubysa

5 17 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 El-eko sport 43,05 41,81

15 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 El-eko sport

6 13 Kornelija Budreikaitė 10081483923 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 43,52 41,36

14 Kotryna Gliožytė 10081483620 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“

7 85 Eglija Čepaitytė PanKKSC,DSK“F“ 44,43 40,51

44 Deimantė Šiaudkulytė 10093946908 PKKSC, FORTŪNA

 

8 47 Kristina Rubštavičiūtė 10085137587 PKKSC, FORTŪNA 44,46 40,49

46 Dovilė Sokaitė 10085136375 PKKSC, FORTŪNA

01.06.2019

WOMEN 16 - TEAM SPRINT

RESULTS

Lk 5



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI code Club Time

Speed 

km/h

 

1 5 Darijus Ivanauskas 10080223529 PKKSC, Panevežio raj.sav. 52,45 51,48

6 Laurynas Vinskas 10080223731 PKKSC

7 Gabrielius Kundrotas 10086309671 PKKSC

2 51 Karolis Sokolovas 10091390451 KSM „Gaja“ 57,25 47,16

52 Arminas Kašauskas 10080220394 KSM „Gaja“

54 Gediminas Kubelskas 10052436261 KSM „Gaja“

3 95 Rokas Stundžia Utenos DSC 59,53 45,36

84 Arminas Stanis 10093947110 DSK“F“

25 Lukas Simonaitis 10085160122 El-eko sport  

4 97 Aivaras Deveikis Utenos DSC 01:03,8 42,30

94 Mantas Valavičius Utenos DSC  

96 Aironas Gerdauskas Utenos DSC  

 

01.06.2019

MEN 16 - TEAM SPRINT

RESULTS

Lk 6



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 2 km

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club/Country 1 km Time

Speed 

km/h

1 62 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1:18,83 2:35,80 46,21

2 48 Paulina Patinskaitė 10036578175 PRSSG 1:18,97 2:37,18 45,81

3 35 Akvilė Gedraitytė 100 365 77973DSK “Fortūna” PKKSC 1:19,39 2:38,82 45,33

4 61 Ramutė Šiugždinytė 10036568475 KSM „Gaja“ 1:20,40 2:42,94 44,19

5 31 Gabija Rukaitė 10036578983 PRSSG 1:19,95 2:42,95 44,19

6 2 Kamilė Symulevič 10036567364 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS 1:21,23 2:45,83 43,42

7 70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1:20,51 2:48,20 42,81

8 30 Dovilė Jonikaitė 10036582219 PRSSG 1:24,09 2:48,25 42,79

9 1 Elvyra Bugajevaitė 10036567566 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS 1:23,80 2:49,29 42,53

10 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė 10036568172 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 1:23,64 2:52,97 41,63

11 80 Gabija Ališauskaitė 10036568576 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 1:23,07 2:55,89 40,93

DNS 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

 

 

 

 

 

WOMEN JUNIOR - Individual Pursuit

RESULTS

01.06.2019

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 3 km

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club/Country 1 km 2 km Time

Speed 

km/h

1 76 Žygimantas Norutis 10046131564 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 1:08,64 2:18,39 3:30,10 51,40

2 77 Eitvilas Aželis 10036588683 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 1:08,36 2:19,23 3:34,10 50,44

3 91 Rimvydas Aleksa 10036588279 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 1:10,86 2:21,86 3:35,73 50,06

4 29 Mantas Bitinas 10052435049 PRSSG 1:12,21 2:24,71 3:37,98 49,55

5 79 Žygimantas Matuzevičius 10036592626 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 1:11,95 2:24,67 3:38,51 49,43

6 78 Gustas Raugala 10036589087 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 1:16,13 2:28,60 3:42,42 48,56

7 54 Gediminas Kubelskas 10052436261 KSM „Gaja“ 1:15,97 2:29,97 3:43,05 48,42

8 92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 1:11,51 2:26,95 3:45,07 47,99

9 59 Osvaldas Jankūnas 10036592929 KSM „Gaja“ 1:16,36 2.31,98 3:48,11 47,35

10 52 Arminas Kašauskas 10080220394 KSM „Gaja“ 1:17,26 2:32,22 3:53,17 46,32

11 56 Deividas Petruškevičius 10052436362 KSM „Gaja“ 1:22,86 2:37,92 3:53,54 46,24

12 82 Paulius Petrusevičius 10080222115 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 1:17,02 2:39,70 4:02,70 44,50

13 57 Olegas Ivanovas 10052436160 KSM „Gaja“ 1:23,12 2:43,17 4:02,96 44,45

14 83 Laurynas Sirutavičius 10036593737 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 1:20,26 2:43,92 4:10,00 43,20

15 58 Danielius Paliulis 10052436564 KSM „Gaja“ 1:23,38 2:51,62 4:19,85 41,56

16 12 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 1:17,19 2:31,62 3:44,98 48,00

DNS 93 Benas Andriuščenko 10080226256 KSM „Gaja“  

DNS 90 Rytis Žemaitaitis 10036592222 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA  

DNS 86 Edgaras Veikšra 10080963557 KSM „Gaja“  

   

RELEGATION: to the last place because of the violation of the UCI CR 3.2.0,56

12 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“

MEN JUNIOR - Individual Pursuit

RESULTS

01.06.2019

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 13,622 52,86

2 27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 Dubysa 14,173 50,80

3 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 10080667204 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 14,823 48,57

4 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 10052433231 DSC 14,918 48,26

5 44 Deimantė Šiaudkulytė 10093946908 PKKSC, FORTŪNA 14,947 48,17

6 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 15,077 47,75

7 73 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 15,127 47,60

8 43 Kotryna Strakšytė 10062335618 DSC 15,172 47,46

9 17 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 El-eko sport 15,242 47,24

10 3 Martyna Žemaitytė 10089577763 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS 15,533 46,35

11 85 Eglija Čepaitytė PanKKSC,DSK“F“ 15,751 45,71

12 24 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 El-eko sport 16,155 44,57

13 46 Dovilė Sokaitė 10085136375 PKKSC, FORTŪNA 16,479 43,69

14 14 Kotryna Gliožytė 10081483620 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 16,816 42,82

15 15 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 El-eko sport 16,920 42,55

16 13 Kornelija Budreikaitė 10081483923 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 17,093 42,12

17 47 Kristina Rubštavičiūtė 10085137587 PKKSC, FORTŪNA 18,418 39,09

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 7 Gabrielius Kundrotas 10086309671 PKKSC 11,638 61,87

2 6 Laurynas Vinskas 10080223731 PKKSC 11,862 60,70

3 11 Renaldas Keliauskas 10052435958 PKKSC 12,295 58,56

4 9 Deividas Zelenauskas PKKSC 12,461 57,78

5 25 Lukas Simonaitis 10085160122 El-eko sport 13,060 55,13

6 86 Edgaras Veikšra 10080963557 KSM „Gaja“ 14,125 50,97

200m F/S - WOMEN 16 SPRINT - Qualifying

RESULTS

01.06.2019

200m F/S - MEN 16 SPRINT - Qualifying

RESULTS

01.06.2019

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

7 95 Rokas Stundžia Utenos DSC 14,240 50,56

8 96 Aironas Gerdauskas Utenos DSC 14,462 49,79

9 84 Arminas Stanis 10093947110 DSK“F“ 14,528 49,56

10 93 Benas Andriuščenko 10080226256 KSM „Gaja“ 14,620 49,25

11 97 Aivaras Deveikis Utenos DSC 16,076 44,79

12 94 Mantas Valavičius Utenos DSC 16,851 42,73

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 62 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 12,848 56,04

2 26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 10036580603 El-eko sport 13,057 55,14

3 32 Brigita Aitvidaitė 10052433130 PRSSG 13,241 54,38

4 2 Kamilė Symulevič 10036567364 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS 13,520 53,25

5 1 Elvyra Bugajevaitė 10036567566 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS 13,949 51,62

6 75 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, 13,994 51,45

7 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė 10036568172 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 14,051 51,24

8 70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 14,070 51,17

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 28 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG 11,563 62,27

2 91 Rimvydas Aleksa 10036588279 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 11,947 60,27

3 92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 12,441 57,87

4 12 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 12,536 57,43

DNS 90 Rytis Žemaitaitis 10036592222 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

200m F/S - WOMEN JUNIOR SPRINT - Qualifying

RESULTS

01.06.2019

200m F/S - MEN JUNIOR SPRINT - Qualifying

RESULTS

01.06.2019

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.05.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

FINALE

Nr Name UCI ID Club

FOR GOLD

1 71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ I I 13,777 13,717

2 27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 Dubysa II II

FOR BRONZE

3 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 10052433231 DSC I I 14,039 13,378

4 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 10080667204 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ II II

5 44 Deimantė Šiaudkulytė 10093946908 PKKSC, FORTŪNA

6 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

7 73 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

8 43 Kotryna Strakšytė 10062335618 DSC

9 17 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 El-eko sport

10 3 Martyna Žemaitytė 10089577763 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS

11 85 Eglija Čepaitytė 0 PanKKSC,DSK“F“

12 24 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 El-eko sport

13 46 Dovilė Sokaitė 10085136375 PKKSC, FORTŪNA

14 14 Kotryna Gliožytė 10081483620 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“

15 15 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 El-eko sport

16 13 Kornelija Budreikaitė 10081483923 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“

17 47 Kristina Rubštavičiūtė 10085137587 PKKSC, FORTŪNA

WOMEN 16 -  SPRINT

RESULTS

01.06.2019

Rank Time

Lk 11



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.05.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

FINALE

Nr Name UCI ID Club

FOR GOLD

1 7 Gabrielius Kundrotas 10086309671 PKKSC I II I 11,940 12,154 12,153

2 6 Laurynas Vinskas 10080223731 PKKSC II I II

FOR BRONZE

3 11 Renaldas Keliauskas 10052435958 PKKSC I I 12,547 12,822

4 9 Deividas Zelenauskas 0 PKKSC II II

5 25 Lukas Simonaitis 10085160122 El-eko sport

6 86 Edgaras Veikšra 10080963557 KSM „Gaja“

7 95 Rokas Stundžia 0 Utenos DSC

8 96 Aironas Gerdauskas 0 Utenos DSC

9 84 Arminas Stanis 10093947110 DSK“F“

10 93 Benas Andriuščenko 10080226256 KSM „Gaja“

11 97 Aivaras Deveikis 0 Utenos DSC

12 94 Mantas Valavičius 0 Utenos DSC

FINALE

Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club

FOR GOLD

1 26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 10036580603 El-eko sport II I I 13,827 13,345 13,274

2 62 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ I II II

FOR BRONZE

3 32 Brigita Aitvidaitė 10052433130 PRSSG I I 13,363

4 2 Kamilė Symulevič 10036567364 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS II II

5 1 Elvyra Bugajevaitė 10036567566 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS

6 75 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, 

7 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė 10036568172 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

8 70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

   

01.06.2019

Rank Time

RESULTS

01.06.2019

Rank Time

WOMEN JUNIOR -  SPRINT

RESULTS

MEN 16 -  SPRINT

Lk 12



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.05.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

FINALE

Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club

FOR GOLD

1 28 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG I I 11,968 12,067

2 91 Rimvydas Aleksa 10036588279 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA II II

FOR BRONZE

3 92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA I II I 13,585 12,561 12,411

4 12 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ II I II

   

   

   

   

   

Rank Time

MEN JUNIOR -  SPRINT

RESULTS

01.06.2019

Lk 13



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 39,390 45,70

2 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 10052433231 DSC 39,700 45,34

3 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 40,820 44,10

4 43 Kotryna Strakšytė 10062335618 DSC 41,330 43,55

5 73 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 41,470 43,40

6 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 10080667204 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 41,640 43,23

7 27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 Dubysa 41,760 43,10

8 15 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 El-eko sport 42,820 42,04

9 14 Kotryna Gliožytė 10081483620 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 43,330 41,54

10 44 Deimantė Šiaudkulytė 10093946908 PKKSC, FORTŪNA 44,420 40,52

11 85 Eglija Čepaitytė PanKKSC,DSK“F“ 45,320 39,72

12 17 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 El-eko sport 45,390 39,66

13 24 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 El-eko sport 45,740 39,35

14 46 Dovilė Sokaitė 10085136375 PKKSC, FORTŪNA 45,890 39,22

15 13 Kornelija Budreikaitė 10081483923 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 46,200 38,96

16 47 Kristina Rubštavičiūtė 10085137587 PKKSC, FORTŪNA 48,230 37,32

DNS 74 Viktorija Butkutė 10083486668 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

DNS 3 Martyna Žemaitytė 10089577763 VMSC-DSK SIETYNAS

WOMEN 16  - 500m TIME TRIAL

RESULTS

01.06.2019

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 6 Laurynas Vinskas 10080223731 PKKSC 35,61 50,55

2 7 Gabrielius Kundrotas 10086309671 PKKSC 35,94 50,08

3 25 Lukas Simonaitis 10085160122 El-eko sport 37,24 48,34

4 9 Deividas Zelenauskas PKKSC 38,70 46,51

5 86 Edgaras Veikšra 10080963557 KSM „Gaja“ 38,92 46,25

6 95 Rokas Stundžia Utenos DSC 39,94 45,07

7 93 Benas Andriuščenko 10080226256 KSM „Gaja“ 40,26 44,71

8 84 Arminas Stanis 10093947110 DSK“F“ 40,57 44,37

9 96 Aironas Gerdauskas Utenos DSC 40,83 44,09

10 8 Eimantas Vadapalas PKKSC 41,08 43,82

11 97 Aivaras Deveikis Utenos DSC 42,67 42,18

12 94 Mantas Valavičius Utenos DSC 48,10 37,42

DNS 54 Gediminas Kubelskas 10052436261 KSM „Gaja“

DNS 98 Eimantas Gruodis Utenos DSC

DNS 52 Arminas Kašauskas 10080220394 KSM „Gaja“

DNS 51 Karolis Sokolovas 10091390451 KSM „Gaja“

DNS 49 Vilius Metlovas 10091390249 KSM „Gaja“

MEN 16  - 500m TIME TRIAL

RESULTS

01.06.2019

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1. - 2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 10036580603 El-eko sport 39,04 46,11

2 70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 39,27 45,84

3 32 Brigita Aitvidaitė 10052433130 PRSSG 39,92 45,09

4 75 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, 40,69 44,24

5 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė 10036568172 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 41,32 43,56

DNS 62 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 36,51 49,30

2 91 Rimvydas Aleksa 10036588279 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 36,76 48,97

74 Viktorija Šumskytė 35,68 50,45

DNS 12 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“

WOMEN JUNIOR  - 500m TIME TRIAL

RESULTS

02.06.2019

MEN JUNIOR  - 500m TIME TRIAL

RESULTS

02.06.2019

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Sub

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club
Scratch

Tempo 

race
Elimin.

Total 

Points

Finish 

Order

Final 

Results

1 2 3 4 + -

1 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 10052433231 DSC 38 38 36 112 3 5 3 10 1 133

2 71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 40 36 40 116 5 3 2 6 2 132

3 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 10080667204 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 36 32 32 100 1 1 4 3 106

4 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 20 40 38 98 2 2 4 102

5 43 Kotryna Strakšytė 10062335618 DSC 30 34 34 98 2 1 5 101

6 24 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 El-eko sport 26 24 30 80 5 7 85

8 14 Kotryna Gliožytė 10081483620 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 34 22 28 84 9 84

9 44 Deimantė Šiaudkulytė 10093946908 PKKSC, FORTŪNA 28 20 24 72 -40 6 32

DNF 73 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 22 30 26 78 DNS 78

DNF 27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 Dubysa 32 28 DNS 60 60

DNF 17 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 El-eko sport 24 26 DNS 50 50

DNF 13 Kornelija Budreikaitė 10081483923 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 16 18 22 56 -20 8 36

DNF 15 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 El-eko sport 18 DNS 18 18

DNS 85 Eglija Čepaitytė PanKKSC,DSK“F“ 0 0

Elapsed time:

Average Speed: km/h

16:41,0

35,96

WOMEN 16 - OMNIUM'S RESULTS

02.06.2019 Points Race (40 Laps - 10 Km)

Sprint Number

Lap 

Points

Pg 17



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Sub

Rank Nr Name Club
Scratch

Tempo 

race
Elimin.

Total 

Points

Finish 

Order

Final 

Results

1 2 3 4 5 + -

1 7 Gabrielius Kundrotas 10086309671 PKKSC 34 40 36 110 3 5 5 5 10 1 138

2 5 Darijus Ivanauskas 10080223529 PKKSC, Panevežio raj.sav. 40 34 40 114 5 3 2 6 2 130

3 11 Renaldas Keliauskas 10052435958 PKKSC 38 36 38 112 1 1 3 2 2 4 121

4 25 Lukas Simonaitis 10085160122 El-eko sport 36 38 34 108 2 2 1 1 5 114

5 83 Laurynas Sirutavičius 10036593737 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 32 32 32 96 3 4 3 103

6 82 Paulius Petrusevičius 10080222115 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 30 30 30 90 DNS 90

DNS 98 Eimantas Gruodis Utenos DSC 0 0

WARNING: for not keeping his line Elapsed time:

11 Renaldas Keliauskas 10052435958 PKKSC Average Speed: km/h

17:16,0

43,44

MEN 16 - OMNIUM'S RESULTS
02.06.2019

Points Race (50 Laps - 12,5 Km)

Sprint Number

Lap 

Points

Pg 18



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Sub

Rank Nr Name Club
Scratch

Tempo 

race
Elimin.

Total 

Points

Finish 

Order

Final 

Results

1 2 3 4 5 + -

1 62 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 40 40 40 120 2 3 3 2 2 4 132

2 48 Paulina Patinskaitė 10036578175 PRSSG 36 36 34 106 3 1 6 2 116

3 35 Akvilė Gedraitytė 100 365 77973 DSK “Fortūna” PKKSC 38 34 38 110 1 1 3 5 115

4 26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 10036580603 El-eko sport 32 38 36 106 2 2 4 3 114

5 70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 34 32 26 92 10 1 102

6 30 Dovilė Jonikaitė 10036582219 PRSSG 30 22 22 74 5 20 8 99

7 31 Gabija Rukaitė 10036578983 PRSSG 30 30 32 92 1 6 93

8 32 Brigita Aitvidaitė 10052433130 PRSSG 30 26 24 80 5 5 9 90

9 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė 10036568172 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 22 24 30 76 5 7 81

10 80 Gabija Ališauskaitė 10036568576 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 30 28 28 86 DNS 86

Elapsed time:

Average Speed: km/h

RELEGATION: 2-th finich 3th place

26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 10036580603 El-eko sport

Sprint Number

Lap 

Points

18:51,0

39,79

WOMEN JUNIOR - OMNIUM'S RESULTS

02.06.2019 Points Race (50 Laps - 12,5 Km)

Pg 19



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Sub

Rank Nr Name Club
Scratch

Tempo 

race
Elimin.

Total 

Points

Finish 

Order

Final 

Results

1 2 3 4 5 6 + -

1 76 Žygimantas Norutis 10046131564 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 40 38 40 118 5 5 5 3 6 2 142

2 77 Eitvilas Aželis 10036588683 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 36 30 38 104 3 2 1 2 5 10 1 127

3 29 Mantas Bitinas 10052435049 PRSSG 38 40 34 112 2 3 5 3 2 7 127

4 12 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 34 32 24 90 1 4 3 95

5 91 Rimvydas Aleksa 10036588279 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 30 22 32 84 1 3 1 9 89

6 79 Žygimantas Matuzevičius 10036592626 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 32 26 28 86 2 4 88

7 78 Gustas Raugala 10036589087 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 24 36 26 86 2 6 88

8 28 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG 26 28 30 84 8 84

9 92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 28 34 36 98 1 -20 5 79

74 Viktorija Šumskytė -40 24 22 6 6

DNS 90 Rytis Žemaitaitis 10036592222 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 0 0

Elapsed time:

Average Speed: km/h

02.06.2019 Points Race (60 Laps - 15 Km)

Sprint Number

Lap 

Points

19:32,0

46,08

MEN JUNIOR - OMNIUM'S RESULTS

Pg 20



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 15 laps (3,75 km) Time 7:40,0

Speed 39,13 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club

+/- 

Laps

Final 

place Omn.p.

1 71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1 40

2 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 10052433231 DSC 2 38

3 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 10080667204 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 3 36

4 14 Kotryna Gliožytė 10081483620 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 4 34

5 27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 Dubysa 5 32

6 43 Kotryna Strakšytė 10062335618 DSC 6 30

7 44 Deimantė Šiaudkulytė 10093946908 PKKSC, FORTŪNA 7 28

8 24 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 El-eko sport 8 26

9 17 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 El-eko sport 9 24

10 73 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 10 22

11 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 11 20

12 15 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 El-eko sport 12 18

13 13 Kornelija Budreikaitė 10081483923 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 13 16

DNS 85 Eglija Čepaitytė PanKKSC,DSK“F“

RELEGATION: to the 11 th place for riding on the blue band

89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

Race distance: 20 laps (5 km) Time 06:40

Speed 45,00 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club

+/- 

Laps

Final 

place Omn.p.

1 5 Darijus Ivanauskas 10080223529 PKKSC, Panevežio raj.sav. 1 40

2 11 Renaldas Keliauskas 10052435958 PKKSC 2 38

3 25 Lukas Simonaitis 10085160122 El-eko sport 3 36

4 7 Gabrielius Kundrotas 10086309671 PKKSC 4 34

5 83 Laurynas Sirutavičius 10036593737 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 5 32

6 82 Paulius Petrusevičius 10080222115 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 6 30

DNS 98 Eimantas Gruodis Utenos DSC

WOMEN 16  - OMNIUM I RACE - Scratch
RESULTS

02.06.2019

MEN 16 - OMNIUM I RACE - Scratch
RESULTS

02.06.2019

Lk 21



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 20 laps (5 km) Time

Speed  km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club

+/- 

Laps

Final 

place Omn.p.

1 62 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1 40

2 35 Akvilė Gedraitytė 100 365 77973 DSK “Fortūna” PKKSC 2 38

3 48 Paulina Patinskaitė 10036578175 PRSSG 3 36

4 70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 4 34

5 26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 10036580603 El-eko sport 5 32

6 30 Dovilė Jonikaitė 10036582219 PRSSG 6 30

7 31 Gabija Rukaitė 10036578983 PRSSG 6 30

8 32 Brigita Aitvidaitė 10052433130 PRSSG 6 30

9 80 Gabija Ališauskaitė 10036568576 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 6 30

10 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė 10036568172 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 10 22

Race distance: 30 laps (7,5 km) Time 9:30,0

Speed 31,58 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club

+/- 

Laps

Final 

place Omn.p.

1 76 Žygimantas Norutis 10046131564 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 1 40

2 29 Mantas Bitinas 10052435049 PRSSG 2 38

3 77 Eitvilas Aželis 10036588683 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 3 36

4 12 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 4 34

5 79 Žygimantas Matuzevičius 10036592626 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 5 32

6 91 Rimvydas Aleksa 10036588279 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 6 30

7 92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 7 28

8 28 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG 8 26

9 78 Gustas Raugala 10036589087 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 9 24

DNF 74 Viktorija Šumskytė DNF -40

DNS 90 Rytis Žemaitaitis 10036592222 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

WOMEN JUNIOR  - OMNIUM I RACE - Scratch
RESULTS

02.06.2019

MEN JUNIOR  - OMNIUM I RACE - Scratch

RESULTS
02.06.2019

Lk 22



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Time 5:17,0

Race distance: 15 laps (3,75 km) Speed 56,78 km/h

Rank Nr Name

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 + -
1 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 6 40

2 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 1 1 1 1 3 38

4 71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 1 1 3 2 36

5 43 Kotryna Strakšytė 4 0 34

6 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 6 0 32

7 73 Neimantė Laužikaitė 7 0 30

8 27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 8 0 28

9 17 Eglė Dubauskaitė 9 0 26

10 24 Barbora Bručaitė 10 0 24

11 14 Kotryna Gliožytė 11 0 22

12 44 Deimantė Šiaudkulytė -20 5 -20 20

13 13 Kornelija Budreikaitė -20 12 -20 18

DNS 15 Karina Samokišina

WOMEN 16  - OMNIUM II RACE - Tempo race

Results
02.06.2019

(20 Laps - 5 Km)

Sprint Number Lap Points Finish 

Order

Final 

Results Omn.p.

Pg 23



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Time 6:40,0

Race distance: 20 laps (5 km) Speed 45,00 km/h

Rank Nr Name

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 + -
1 7 Gabrielius Kundrotas 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 40

2 25 Lukas Simonaitis 2 0 38

3 11 Renaldas Keliauskas 3 0 36

4 5 Darijus Ivanauskas 4 0 34

5 83 Laurynas Sirutavičius 5 0 32

6 82 Paulius Petrusevičius 6 0 30

MEN 16 - OMNIUM II RACE - Tempo race

Results
02.06.2019

(20 Laps - 5 Km)

Sprint Number Lap Points Finish 

Order

Final 

Results Omn.p.

Pg 24



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Time 6:56,0

Race distance: 20 laps (5 km) Speed 43,27 km/h

Rank Nr Name

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 + -
1 62 Erika Župerkaitė 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 6 40

2 26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 1 1 1 1 3 38

3 48 Paulina Patinskaitė 1 1 1 2 3 36

4 35 Akvilė Gedraitytė 1 3 1 34

5 70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 1 4 1 32

6 31 Gabija Rukaitė 5 0 30

7 80 Gabija Ališauskaitė 1 1 -20 10 -18 28

8 32 Brigita Aitvidaitė -20 7 -20 26

9 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė -20 8 -20 24

10 30 Dovilė Jonikaitė -20 9 -20 22

WOMEN JUNIOR  - OMNIUM II RACE - Tempo race

Results
02.06.2019

(20 Laps - 5 Km)

Sprint Number Lap Points Finish 

Order
Final 

Results Omn.p.

Pg 25



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Time 9:08,0

Race distance: 30 laps (7,5 km) Speed 32,85 km/h

Rank Nr Name

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 + -
1 29 Mantas Bitinas 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 10 40

2 76 Žygimantas Norutis 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 38

3 78 Gustas Raugala 1 1 1 8 3 36

4 92 Paulius Šavelskis 1 1 1 10 3 34

5 12 Rokas Dirmantas 1 5 1 32

6 77 Eitvilas Aželis 4 0 30

7 28 Arminas Bagdonas 1 1 -20 6 -18 28

8 79 Žygimantas Matuzevičius 1 1 -20 9 -18 26

9 74 Viktorija Šumskytė -20 2 -20 24

10 91 Rimvydas Aleksa -20 7 -20 22

MEN JUNIOR  - OMNIUM II RACE - Tempo race

Results
02.06.2019

(30 Laps - 7,5 Km)

Sprint Number Lap Points Finish 

Order

Final 

Results Omn.p.

Pg 26



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Omn.p.

1 71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 40

2 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 38

3 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 10052433231 DSC 36

4 43 Kotryna Strakšytė 10062335618 DSC 34

5 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 10080667204 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 32

6 24 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 El-eko sport 30

7 14 Kotryna Gliožytė 10081483620 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 28

8 73 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 26

9 44 Deimantė Šiaudkulytė 10093946908 PKKSC, FORTŪNA 24

10 13 Kornelija Budreikaitė 10081483923 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 22

DNS 27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 Dubysa

DNS 17 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 El-eko sport

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Omn.p.

1 5 Darijus Ivanauskas 10080223529 PKKSC, Panevežio raj.sav. 40

2 11 Renaldas Keliauskas 10052435958 PKKSC 38

3 7 Gabrielius Kundrotas 10086309671 PKKSC 36

4 25 Lukas Simonaitis 10085160122 El-eko sport 34

5 83 Laurynas Sirutavičius 10036593737 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 32

6 82 Paulius Petrusevičius 10080222115 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 30

WOMEN 16  - OMNIUM III RACE - Elimination

RESULTS
02.06.2019

MEN 16 - OMNIUM III RACE - Elimination

RESULTS
02.06.2019

Pg 27



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Omn.p.

1 62 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 40

2 35 Akvilė Gedraitytė 100 365 77973 DSK “Fortūna” PKKSC 38

3 26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 10036580603 El-eko sport 36

4 48 Paulina Patinskaitė 10036578175 PRSSG 34

5 31 Gabija Rukaitė 10036578983 PRSSG 32

6 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė 10036568172 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 30

7 80 Gabija Ališauskaitė 10036568576 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 28

8 70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 26

9 32 Brigita Aitvidaitė 10052433130 PRSSG 24

10 30 Dovilė Jonikaitė 10036582219 PRSSG 22

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Omn.p.

1 76 Žygimantas Norutis 10046131564 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 40

2 77 Eitvilas Aželis 10036588683 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 38

3 92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 36

4 29 Mantas Bitinas 10052435049 PRSSG 34

5 91 Rimvydas Aleksa 10036588279 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA 32

6 28 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG 30

7 79 Žygimantas Matuzevičius 10036592626 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 28

8 78 Gustas Raugala 10036589087 VMSC DSK “Vitus” 26

9 12 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 24

10 74 Viktorija Šumskytė 22

WARNING: for using different type of the wheel

92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

WARNING: for non-sporting behavior

76 Žygimantas Norutis 10046131564 VMSC DSK “Vitus”

WOMEN JUNIOR  - OMNIUM III RACE - Elimination

RESULTS
02.06.2019

MEN JUNIOR  - OMNIUM III RACE - Elimination

RESULTS
02.06.2019

Pg 28



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 6 laps

First Round 

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 Heat

1 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 10052433231 DSC 13,870 51,91

2 71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

3 15 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 El-eko sport

4 73 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

DNS 85 Eglija Čepaitytė PanKKSC,DSK“F“

2 Heat

1 43 Kotryna Strakšytė 10062335618 DSC 16,148 44,59

2 27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 Dubysa

3 24 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 El-eko sport

4 44 Deimantė Šiaudkulytė 10093946908 PKKSC, FORTŪNA

5 47 Kristina Rubštavičiūtė 10085137587 PKKSC, FORTŪNA

3 Heat

1 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 10080667204 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 16,345 44,05

2 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

3 17 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 El-eko sport

4 46 Dovilė Sokaitė 10085136375 PKKSC, FORTŪNA

DNS 74 Viktorija Butkutė 10083486668 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

Race distance: 6 laps

FINAL

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 36 Greta Baskevičiūtė 10052433231 DSC 13,576 53,03

2 71 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

3 27 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 Dubysa

4 89 Greta Puodžiūnaitė 10036568273 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

5 72 Ugnė Naujokaitytė 10080667204 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

6 43 Kotryna Strakšytė 10062335618 DSC

WOMEN 16 - KEIRIN

RESULTS
02.06.2019

WOMEN 16 - KEIRIN

RESULTS
02.06.2019



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  1.-2.06.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

FINAL

1 9 Deividas Zelenauskas PKKSC 14,482 49,72

2 6 Laurynas Vinskas 10080223731 PKKSC

3 11 Renaldas Keliauskas 10052435958 PKKSC

4 7 Gabrielius Kundrotas 10086309671 PKKSC

DNS 25 Lukas Simonaitis 10085160122 El-eko sport

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

FINAL

1 26 Onutė Šikailovaitė 10036580603 El-eko sport 14,005 51,41

2 62 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

3 32 Brigita Aitvidaitė 10052433130 PRSSG

4 75 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, 

5 80 Gabija Ališauskaitė 10036568576 VMSC DSK “Vitus”

6 87 Aistė Janavičiūtė 10036568172 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

DNS 70 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

FINAL

4 28 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG 12,609 57,10

1 76 Žygimantas Norutis 10046131564 VMSC DSK “Vitus”

2 79 Žygimantas Matuzevičius 10036592626 VMSC DSK “Vitus”

3 77 Eitvilas Aželis 10036588683 VMSC DSK “Vitus”

5 91 Rimvydas Aleksa 10036588279 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

DNF 92 Paulius Šavelskis 10036588077 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

DNS 90 Rytis Žemaitaitis 10036592222 Vilkaviškis SM-DSK –AIRA

MEN 16 - KEIRIN

RESULTS

WOMEN JUNIOR - KEIRIN

RESULTS

MEN JUNIOR - KEIRIN

Results


